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The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office December 5

1955 at 10 A M it being first Monday

Members of the Board Present

L P Ward Chairman
L P Stephens
Lacy R Thompson

Charles R Council
vJ B Buffkin Josephine F Ray Clerk

The Following Business was Transacted

Ordered That Josephine F Ray County Accountant be authorized to release

to the Insurance Agency all Insurance Policies in order to make an insurance

survey of all county property

Ordered That W E Creech be allowed to pay taxes on H M Creech Estate
vvelches Creek Township at par for 1942 and prior years and that tax collector be

given a release for any penalities charged to him

Ordered That Lois F Lewis Edna B Buffkin Mrs C D Pickerrell Clara P

Thompson and Bulah Singletary be hired to assist in Tax Supervisior s office for the

year 1956

I

Ordered That a check be sent to Caswell Training Schoo in the amount of

10 00 for donation on Christmas toys for children

Ordered That Daniel VI Williamson Chadbourn Township 130 Center St Fairmonn
N C be given a refund of 2 00 for year 1955 This man has been living in Fairmon

since March 1954

Ordered That the valuation on 46 acres tract of land in Bug Hill township list d
in the name of VI L Gore be reduced from 3495 00 to 1495 00 for the year 1955 and
that the tax collector be given a release on a 2000 00 valuation

Ordered rfhat Lloyd Hinson Rt 2 Tabor City be given a refund in the amount

of 1 98 He was charged poml tax while he was in servicE

Ordered That Mr A B Dawsey be allowed to board boys monthly until such time

as a boys home may be completed

Ordered That the following tax listers be named for 1956

Bogue
Bolton

Bug Hill
Cerro Gordo
Chadbourn
Fair Bluff
Lees
Ransom
Tatum
vJaccamaw
Welches Creek
ivestern Prong
Williams
So 1 Jilliams
VIhiteville

Tecurnseh Pierce
Mrs Beulah Singletary
Roland Milligan
Myrtle Nance
Clara P Thompson
Nrs B C Collins
Mrs Frances Hayes
Mrs David Grice
E M Griffin
Mrs J C Nye
MrsW A IIard
Mrs Josephine Wooten
S B v lard
Mrs D C Spivey
Mrs Edna Buffkin Mrs Lois Lewis

Ordered That the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to release county employees
salary checks for month of December on December 20th

I
Ordered That county offices be closed for Christmas holidays from December 23r

through December 26th

Ordered That the next regular meeting of Board of Commissioners be held on

Tuesday January 3 1956 as first r onday falls on legal holiday for New Years

Ordered That the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign Bond Interest and

Redemption Fund voucher in the amount of 55 814 38 to pay the following debt service
due

230 000 1 1 27 Road 5 Principal 50 000 00
Interest 5 750 00

Exchange 64 38
l

55 814 38



ROAD PETITIONS Whiteville Township Read runs from Clarence Butler s to

Highway 74 76 at A W Williamson farm and is known as the
Merritt or Lewis Road

Frank J Gross Jr
Horace Shipman
Vance Bass
Lacy Wise
James Otho Mihtz

Bobby G BrOffi

Jempsey J Hester
VJ C Blackman
James P Bland
Charmes D Ripple
O J Stanley
Robert D Crawford
Joe Wilson
Fred Suggs
J G Ward
Isacc Wilkins
H S Todd
J A vTorley
Billy Nance
J D Jenkins
H B Gibson
Jack Jordon
Wilton Williamsoh
J L vIills

Ralph Benton

Seymer Little

Joseph C Baldwin
Mrs Theophile Frink
Jesse J Cartrette Sr
C L McPherson
vi T Malpass
Bronnie Bullard
Henry liHlliams
John Callihan
Harvey Etheridge
Ralph Bordeaux

C B Mercer
Homer Bullard
Forest P Green
M D Jatts

Tim Coleman
Billy Dorman
U V Sellers
D C wvilliams
George Bernice Kelly
James C Benton
Miss Eunice lilliams
Clyde Strickland
Walter J Cartrette
Carson Norris
Lester Watts
Alonzo Byrd
Shelton McPherson
A D Currie
C A Moore

Waylamd Norris

Casper Ganius
Charles Hedgepath
Joseph Badzik
Willie V Hammonds
Thomas J Smith
Oliver Thomas
Clarence Long
John B Bordeaux
C W Stephens
J E Thompson
James E Merritt
Austin Avant
J W Reeves
John Thomas Britt
J C Hayes
Paul C Connor

I
Ordered That the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men and women to

serve as jurors at the January and February Terms of Court 1956

Jan 9 1956

Jan 16 12iQ

c J

Rt 2 Whiteville
Hallsboro
Evergreen
Delco
Ht 1 Delco
Rt 2 Chadbourn
Ht 1 Whiteville
Cerro Gordo
vvhi teville
Vlhiteville
Rt 1 Nakina
Chadbourn
Hallsboro
Rt 4 Vihi teville
Nakina
Rt 1 Delco
Chadbourn
Clarendon
Cerro Gordo
Cerro Gordo
vihi teville
Clarendon
Rt 2 Chadbourn
Tabor City
Chadbourn
Rt 3 Whiteville
Hallsboro
Clarendon
Clarendon
Chad bourn
N Franklin St Whiteville
Cerro Gordo
Chad bourn
R 2 Clarktoh
Rt 4 Whiteville
Delco

I
Tabor City
Cerro Gordo
Cerro Gordo
Rt 4 Vihi teville
Tabor City
Tabor City
Rt 3 Whiteville
Bolton
B 01ton

Delco
Clarendon
Clarendon
Whiteville
Clarendon
Rt 3 Tabor City
Hallsboro
Clarendon
Rt 3 Whiteville
Rt 4 Whiteville
Chadbourn
Clarendon
Rt 2 Chadbourn
Freeland
Whiteville
Bolton
dhi teville
Rt 4 Whiteville
Rt 1 Delco
Bolton
N Lee St Whiteville
Rt 1 Whiteville
Vihi tevi lIe
Rt 4 Whiteville
Boardman
Vlhiteville
Rt 3 Tabor City

I I
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Jan 30 1956

I

I Feb 6 1956

I

Curtis Gore
O D Ray
Earl Robbins
J L Gore
John llyatt
C J Pinyan
Ii Grady Frink
Sam Mercer
Irvin T Burney
John Joyner
J A Reeyes

Randolph Bracey Jr
J E vJilkins
Earl M Styron
Lee Stewart
L Bailey iV hi te
Earl V Quesinberry

NOr@an Miller
H L Page
Edward McPherson
Earl VHlliamson
McDuffie Beck
Linwood Ivlills
R I Becker

Henry Horne
E D Love
Robert VJhite
Dewey Ilansom
J C Vines
Vance VJilliamson
Robert C Stanley
W Horace Griffin
Oscar Smith
Palmer Hedgepath
J H Smith
S L Hardee

Rt 1 Nakina
Rt 3 Whiteville
Whiteville
Rt 1 Nakina
Rt 1 Whiteville
Rt 4 Whiteville
Rt 3 Tabor City
Cahdbourn
Rt 2 Jhiteville
Tabor City
Rt 1 Delco
Lake Waccamaw
lit 1 Delco
Rt 1 Delco
Clarendon
Vilhi teville
Rt 1 Delco
ihi teville
Ht 2 Clarkton
Clarendon
Rt 2 Chadbourn
Rt 2 Cerro Gordo
Rt 1 Tabor City
Acme
VIhitevill e

Acme
lit 1 Chadbourn
Clarkton
Rt 1 Delco
Chadbourn
Vihi teville
lit 2 Chadbourn
lit 2 Clarkton
V hiteville
Ht 1 Nakina
Clarendon

J L Hardwick
R H Pierce
Norman Ward
Elbert Stone
H N Lenord

W M Cox
John B Thurman
J D Britt
F Wilbur Hammonds
J Wallace vihi te
Rodell vJalker
Cleve Ward
VI L IvlcPherson
IvIrs C L Nance
Homer Stephens
Otis Hattaway
J N Stocks
Henry Lennon
James Franklin Byrd
B en lilliamson

ilson Williamson
Jack Nobles
James v ilbur Brown
B K Sellers
Robert H Aranow
Fred L Norris
Everett r liller
Dewitt Smith
Albert F rkGirt
Albert Shepherd
Alton Price
Curtis Smith
Jack Strickland
Pat Carter
B J Nobles
A L Lorrimore

Nakina
Hallsboro
Rt 1 Chadbourn
Lake i accamaw

lit 3 vlhiteville
Rt 3 Tabor City
Hallsboro
Box 102 Bladenboro
Whiteville
Chadbourn
vlhiteville
Rt 1 Clarendon
Chadbourn
VJhiteville
lit 4 ilhiteville
vlhiteville
Vlhiteville
Ht 1 Vihi teville
Rt 2iihitevi lle
Cerro Gordo
lit 1 Bolton
Chadbourn
lit 1 Boardman
Ht 3 Vhiteville
Acme
Rt 4 VJhiteville
Rt 3 Tabor City
lit 2 Chadbourn
Rt 3 Whiteville
Boardman
Ht 3 Whiteville
Rt 4 V hi teville
Cerro Gordo
Ht 1 Boardman
Rt 1 Chadbourn
Rt 3 Tabor City
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Ordered That the following General County bills be allowed and paid
E K Proctor
Venie H Rouse

10 1 A 101eir

Lolly G Johnson
Helen vleir
J R Pridgen
C L Smith
W B Hoebuck
Mack Canady
Clinton Nye
Leslie B Stubbs
Horace Shaw
Town of Whiteville
Josephine F Hay
Rosier Williams
Leo L Fisher
Anna Belle Lane

Gladys G vJooten
Sarah Fay hite
Mamie B Galemberti
Alice S Vvright
Pearl H Fowler
Marigene P Lytton
Laura B Rosser
Maebelle ileaver

Margaret Lee MacDaniel
Leota I I Hodges
Archie F Martin
V H Lytton
Mary Wade Robinson
Dorothy Reeves
Cameron M Garriss
Olivia George
J IiI Spaulding
C D Raper
Elaine N Blake
Rebecca Williams
Dorothy Mae Fields
Dorothy D Spivey
Mrs Allyn Smith
Edna Creech
H Hugh Nance
Jewel W Dunivant
Elneta Collins
I1ary Lou Jhite

Lee J Greer

Sankey W Robinson
Joe IV Brovm
N B Icard
VI A Heir
Alice S Burns
Burkhead DeVane Printing
Thompson RgS Signs
Ralph Nance
K E Smith
L B Stubbs
1 C Griffin

Dewey Bowen

Ralph T Beason

Nov Salary
It

It

n

It

It

It

If

II

II

II

II

II

n

II

II

II

II

It

II

II

It

II

Co

Automatic Voting Machine Corp

Oscar High Sons
Dictaphone
Keys Printing Corp
Maryland Coal Coke Co
Mr Lester Lowe
Mr W C McNeil
Waccamaw Electric Company
Pitney Bowes Ine
Pres To Line Sales Service
J D Harrison
Schulken s

Mrs Ann S Heel

Jerry Ilard
Ralph Nance
Charlie Smith
W B Hoebuck
Storr Sales Co

County Attorney 628
Asst Tax Supervisior
Tax Collector
Assisting Tax Collector

11

Sheriff
Assisting Sheriff

It It

n

n

II

Fingerprint Expert
Radio Operator
County Accountant
Janitor

Register
Assi3ting

of Deeds

Register of Deeds
It

It

It

Welfare Supt
Caseworkers Asst

II

Child Welfare Worker
Assisting Welfare Supt

It It It

It It II

Asst Farm Agent
It It It

Assisting Farm Agent
II

Asst Farm Agent
Assisting Negro Agent
Negro Farm Agent
County Agent
Home Dem Agent
Asst Dem Agent
Asst Dem Agent
Assisting P M A

II II

Nov Library Appropriation
Service 6fficer
Asst C S C

Assisting C S C
II

Clerk of Superior Court

Judge of Recorders Court
Solicitor of Recorders C
Dog Warden
revel Purchasing Agent

26 Days County Accountant
To Account
Tax Supt Office

Capturing Still

Capturing Still
II

II It

It II

Bonds Lee Greer Pridgen
Schnibben

12 15 55 Payment Contract
7732

Accounts
To Account
To Account
To Account
Board Meeting 11 8 55

II II II

Welfare Department

County Agent Office
II II II

Range Agri Building
Court Reporter Nov 21 28

Term
Grand Jury Officer

Couveying Prisoner
II II

Acct Clerk of Court 704

250 00
208 85
315 60
215 20
131 80
399 13
366 60
346 60
350 80
356 60
366 60
380 30

95 00
265 30
219 60
296 38
175 75
162 55
152 85
134 20

279 70
188 30
191 30
223 40
191 30
165 10

171 80
131 90

50 00

90 20

92125
25 00
85 00

138 70
180 60
120 90

98 00

50 00

78 40
39 10

220 00
288 80
195 50
142 95
139 55
371 73
249 80
303 80
236 60

50 00

962 40
65 76
22 80

5 00
5 00
5 00

5 00
5 00

495 00

643 06
42 24
16 00

27 89
306 76

50
5 15
7 00

18 00

50 00
6 50
3 00

I

I

I
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250 00
10 00

3 92
21 00
21 00

6 33
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John M Strong Acct Clerk of Court 705
MacDaniel Boice Insurance Bond Elneta Collins 2 years
Worth D Williamson Coroners Investigations
Clavin Eugene Williamson Coroner s Jury
Ralph McNair II II

Hubert Sasser II 11

A D Peacock 11 II

A C Maultsby II II

C J vVyche 11 If

Garland Ward II II

Allen Ward II 11

Paul VJ ard II II

Earlie Blackman 11 11

Theodore Reeves 11 11

W A Duncan Jr 11 II

V F McCormick II

II If
J Hoyt Edwards

Ralph Itloore
II II

Otis L iJasham II II

Jonathan Brown II II

Richard Earp 1I 11

VVilber Powell 11 II

Raymond Bass II II

Edwin S Frink 11 11

E L jJilliamson II 11

H O Nance 11 11

Leo Spivey II II

William Futch Professional Services for Coroner
Leola Pickerrell 26 ays work on tax books
Beulah Singletary 11 11 II 11 II II

Clara Thompson 11 II It II II 11

Los F Le11lis
11 II 11 II II II

Edna Buffkin If II II II 11 II

Eva W Coleman 26 d ys work assisting Tax
Marvelann Williams 3 days assisting Register
Betty Merritt 26 days assisting II

Carolyn Burchette 21 days II II

Doris Caulder 14 days 11 II

Lottie Howard November Services
L P Ward 2 Board Meetings Mileage
L P Stephens If II It

Charles R Council 1 Board Meeting Mileage
W B Buffkin 2 Board Meetings Mileage
ley Lacy Thompson 11 It II It If

Storr Sales Company To Account
J A Maultsby Jr Postage for Tax Supervisior
Commercial Printing Co Account for Tax Collector
W H King Drug Co Sheriff s Dept
Schulkens Account for Courthouse
West Disinfecting Co To Account
Oscar High Sons To Account
Carolina Power Light Co To Accounts
T01ffi of dhiteville To Water Accounts
Collier Gas Company To Account
Mrs D J Wallace Boarding Home Care
Mrs Davis Tllilliamson II II

I Irs J VI Hoberts II II 11

rIrs Leon Ellis 11 II

Laura Rosser Mileage Nov
Alice S Hright II II

Pearl H Fowler If

Marigene P Lytton
II II

Louise lIenderson II II

Margaret Lee MacDaniel 3 days in Raleigh
fv1aebelle Weaver II 11 II

Elaine N Blake Reimbursement
Norman Miller To Dirt or Dog Pound
Louise M Henderson 23 days Caseworkers Asst @ 7 67
Commerical Printing Co to Account Tax Supervisor
The News Reporter To Accounts
Carolina Telephone Telegraph To Accounts

Floyd Barkley Agency Bonds W A Weir Leo Fisher
Mitchell Printing Company Acct Clerk of Court
N C Dept of Conservation oDevelopqtent October Payment
Colonial Life Accident Ins Insurance withheld for Nov
First National Bank of Whiteville Nov withholding tax
Horace Shaw n eimbursement

Hospital Savings Assoc Nov Ins withheld prepaid
Thomas Stanley November 703 days 297 keys
Whiteville Oil Company Account for Courthhouse
Edwards Broughton Co To Account
Mitchell Printing Co To Account
Commerical Printing Co Account for Register of Deeds

2 50
150 00
180 73

5 00

5 00

5 00
5 00

5 00

5 00
5 00

5 00

5 00

5 00

5 00

5 00
5 00
5 00
5 00
5 00

5 00
5 00
5 00
5 00

5 00

5 00

5 00

5 00
10 00

134 48
144 48
144 48
150 12
132 03
134 48

17 64
134 48
110 78

66 82
29 40
23 00
23 00
11 10

21 60
21 40
99 40
25 00

5 55
9jO

40
34 59
13 05

212 79
16 75
33 30
52 83

147 00
35 00

105 00

78 96
86 34
55 27
60 67
27 32
10 60
1 91

6 55
4 00

140 88
7 37

240 44
238 4
445 00

40 50
274 78

Payroll 39 00
1 131 70

40 50
138 90
792 10

323 61
21 15

8 20

49 69

I
Collector

of Deeds
II It

11 II

II II

II

I
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Owen G Dunn Company To Account 790 146 36
Pres To Line Account for Register of Deeds 66 26
Rebecca J Williams Reimbursement 2 00
Washam Warlick Farm Supply Acct for Dog Warden 7 50
N B Icard Nov Mileage 1763 @ 7 123 41
Wootens Business Equipment To Account 4 20
Radio Service To Maintenance 72 50
Caswell Training School Donation for Christmas 10 00
Columbus County News Acct for Tax Collector 29 75
K E Smith Capturing Still 10 00
Mack Canady II

5 00
Whiteville Building Supplies Acct for Courthouse 31 33
J H Ashley II If 16 10
C A Farley 4 days Court Officer 40 00
L B Stubbs Conveying Prisoners 21 00
Alice S Burns 4 days salary travel 98 80
F B Foster To Account 91 10
N C Dept of Conservation Bevelopment Nov Payment 234 42
C A Farley 4 days Court Officer 40 00
E K Proctor Dec Salary Gounty Attorney 250 00
Venie H Rouse Asst Tax Supevtisor 208 85
w A Weir Tax Collector 321 60
Lolly G Johnson Assisting Tax Collector 215 20
Helen vJeir 131 80
J R Pridgen If Sheriff 399 13
Charlie L Smith Assisting Sheriff 366 60
I B Roebuck 346 60
Mack Canady 350 80
Clinton Nye 356 60
Leslie B Stubbs 366 60
Horace Shaw Fingerprint Expert 380 30
Town of Jhiteville Radio Operator 95 00
Josephine F Ray County Accountant 265 30
Rosier VVilliams Janitor 219 60
Leo L Fisher Register of Deeds 296 38
Anna Belle Lane Assisting Register of D 175 75
Gladys G Viooten II It 162 55
Sarah Faye VJhi te 152 85
Mamie B Calemberti It

134 20
Alice S Wright Welfare Supt 279 70
Louise Hendwrson Caseworkers Asst 184 00
Pearl H Fowler 188 30
Marigene P Lytton 191 30
Laura B R6sser Child Welfare Worker 223 40
Maebelle Weaver Assisting Welfare Supt 191 30
Margaret Lee MacDaniel 165 10
Leota H Hodges 171 80
Archie F Martin AS t Farm Agent 131 90
V H Lytton Asst Farm Agent 50 00
Mary Wade Hobinson Assisting Farm Agent 90 20
Dorothy Heaves 94 50
Cameron Garriss Asst Farm Agent 50 00
Olivia George Assisting Negro Farm Agent85 00
J M Spaulding Negro Farm Agent 138 70
C D Raper County Agent 180 60
Elaine N Balke Home Dem Agent 120 90
Rebebca vlilLiams Asst Dem Agent 98 00
Dorothy rIae Fi elds It

50 00
DorothyD Spivey Ass sting P M A 78 40
Mrs Allyn Smith 39 10
Edna Creech December Library Approp 229 60
H Hugh Nance Service Officer 288 80
Jewel W Dunivant Asst C S C 195 50
Elneta Collins Assisting C S C 142 95
Mary Lou Vfhite It 139 55
Lee J Greer Clerk of Supetior Court 379 23
Sankey W Robinson Judge of Recorders Court 249 80
Joe W Brown Solicitor of 303 80
N B Icard Dog Warden 236 60
W A iiJefr Purchasing Agent Travel 50 00
Eva I Coleman 27 days assisting T Coll 139 56
Gapel Ba Barolyn Burchett 17 days assisting R D 91 56
Marvelann Vlilliams 17 91 56
Betty Merritt 16 days assisting H D 86 48
Leola Pickerell 4 days assisting on tax

Books 23 52
4 days assisting on tax book 23 52

23 52
If

23 52
13 days assisting on 82 81

Wevem December Services 29 40
Coroners Jury 5 00

I

I

I
Beulah Singletary
Edna Buffkin
Clara P Thomspon
Lois F Lewis
Lottie HOIrlard
Oscar Edwards
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Out Door Poor
Insolvents

Js

10 00
74 77

Upon motion the meeting was adjourhed until January 3 1956 at 10 A M

Approved

Ar fill JJMJ
Chairman


